## **BID**

Bid of
(Insert Contractor's Name)
(hereinafter called "BIDDER"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Utah</u> and doing
business as to
(Insert "a corporation", "a partnership" or "an individual" as applicable)
Cache County (hereinafter called "OWNER").
(
In compliance with the Invitation to Bid, BIDDER hereby proposes to perform all Cache County Fairgrounds Valley Gutter  WORK for construction of thein strict accordance with the
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, within the time set forth therein, and at the prices stated below in the BID Schedule.
•
By submission of this BID, each BIDDER certifies, and in the case of a joint BID, each party thereto certifies as to their own organization, that this BID has been prepared independently, without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to the BID with any other BIDDER or with any competitor.
BIDDER hereby agrees to commence WORK under this Contract and to fully complete the CONTRACT by <u>April 15<sup>th</sup>, 2025</u> . BIDDER further agrees to pay liquidated damages, the sum of \$\( \frac{250}{} \), for each consecutive calendar day thereafter as provided in Section 15 of the GENERAL CONDITIONS. This BID will remain open for sixty (60) days after the date of Bid Opening. If awarded the Contract, the BIDDER will sign the Agreement and submit the documents required by the CONTRACT.
BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA:
bibblic dekilowiedges receipt of the following ribblic tori.

The BID Schedule is provided on the following page. The BID Schedule must be completed in full by the BIDDER and signed properly to be considered responsible.

## **BID SCHEDULE**

## **CONTRACT FOR: Cache County Fairground Valley Gutter Project**

1. Bids shall include sales tax and all other applicable taxes and fees

Install 2" Irrigation Lines

SP 02900 Install New or Reuse Existing Irrigation Risers

Note:

12

13

SP 02900

The undersigned Bidder, having examined and determined the scope of the Contract Documents, hereby proposes to perform the work described herein for the following unit prices or lump sum amounts.

<ol><li>All bids shall be checked for errors. If errors are made, unit prices shall govern and corrections will be made according to the unit price and totals will be revised to reflect the corrections.</li></ol>							
No.	Meas. & Pmt.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
1	02000	Mobilization	1	LS			
2	02520	Pavement Sawing (Bituminous Surface)	740	LF			
3	02500	Removal of Bituminous Surface	165	S.Y.			
4	02500	Removal of Existing Sprinkler Lines	1	LS			
	an		<b>7.0</b> 0				

SP 03300 Install APWA 4'-0" Waterway 520 6 SP 03300 Install 4'-0" Ribbon Curb 220 LF 7 03500 Storm Drain Collection Box 2' x 3' x 3' 1 EA 8 02226 French Drain with 6" Perforated PVC Pipe, Drain Gravel, & Geotextile 60 LF 9 SP 02200 Retention Pond: Including Excavation, Pipe Riser, and Drainage Emitter 1 LS 10 02900 Install Sod 1,500 S.F. SP 02900 Install 1 1/4" Irrigation Lines LF 11 335

260

16

LF

EA

TOTAL

The undersigned Bidder certifies that this proposal is made in good faith, without collusion or connection with any other person or persons bidding on the work.

Seal	(if bid is by Corporation)	Respectful	spectfully Submitted:		
		Bidder:			
		Signature			
		Title:			
Licen	se No.	Address:			
Date:					